1-31-92 = C	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM
Contractions of the T	_
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa 1007008	Act original documents of copy trefeor.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
ਰੂ Ulrich Bonne, David Kubisiak, Robert J. Matthys, ਭੂਤSpencer B. Schuldt	Name: Honeywell Inc.
	Internal Address: Honeywell Plaza,
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	MN12-8251
Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: P.O. Box 524
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 554
Execution Date: APRIL 6, 1998 and APRIL 7, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Additional numbers	attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: IAN D. MACKINNON	
Internal Address: Honeywell Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Honeywell Plaza,	□ Enclosed
MN12-8251	■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 524	8. Deposit account number:
	08-2727
City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55440	00-2121
	E THIS SPACE
DO NOT US	
DO NOT US	

of the original document.

IAN D. MACKINNON

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

| 1

FILE NO. <u>T10-14109</u>

ASSIGNMENT

	ASSIG	INIVIENE
WHEREAS	S, We, <u>ULRICH BONNE</u>	of HOPKINS
County of	HENNEPIN	, and State of MINNESOTA
	DAVID KUBISIAK	of <u>CHANHASSEN</u>
County of	CARVER	, and State of MINNESOTA
	ROBERT J. MATTHYS	of ST. ANTHONY
County of	HENNEPIN	, and State of MINNESOTA
	SPENCER B. SCHULDT	of BLOOMINGTON
County of	HENNEPIN	, and State of MINNESOTA
have invented certai	n new and useful improvements in	
	TIME LAG APPROACH FOR M	MEASURING FLUID VELOCITY
for which an applic	ation was filed on 12/31/97, Serial No. (09/002,157 for Letters Patent of the United States,
		to us paid by the said Honeywell Inc., the receipt of which is
the said Honeywell application and the and all international	Inc., its successors and assigns, our e Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic I conventions, treaties and/or agreements orize and request the Commissioner of	, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ntire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said , that may or shall issue, including all of our rights under any concerning patents to which the United States is a party, and Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above mentioned
Letters Patent, in its	own name if desired, in any and all fore	nd assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for eign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said f the provisions of any international convention, treaty and/or
writing or do any actime upon request, assigns, execute such necessary or desiral application for and of foreign countries on	et whatsoever conflicting with these prese without further or additional consideration in additional writings and do such additional to be to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of the obtaining original, divisional, reissued or	gnee, its successors and assigns, that we will not execute any nts, and that we or our executors or administrators will at any on, but at the expense of the said assignee, its successors and nal acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making extended Letters Patent of the United States, or any of and all ghts, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by such applications or patents.
Date 6	April , 1998	ULRICH BONNE
Date	, 1998	DAVID KÜBISIAK //
DateApri	25 , 1928	Robert J. MATTHYS
DateQ	pil7	Spencer B. Schuld

State of , / M. M. Marketa)	
County of Minnigun)ss.	
Land Comment of Maria	7X
On this _ day of _ Uffle, 19	, outers me personan, appeared
acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act an	ribed in and who executed the foregoing instrument and
acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act an	id deed.
***************************************	Dandra Julehart
SANDRA J. TRUEHART	Notary Public County Andrew
NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA	State of Ministra
ANOKA COUNTY }	My Commission Expires 1-31-2000
My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2000	
State of 1/ he nowe than	
)ss.	
County of Phen Mefan	
and the a thenking	98
On this day of	13, before me personally appeared
<u>DAVID KUBISIAK</u> , to me known to be the person desc acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act an	
decidentation of the same as ins not det an	No december 1
************	Landra & Trillepart
SANDRA J. TRIJEHART	Notary Public County HTORA
> BEENER SEED TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL CONTRACTOR SEED SEED SEED SEED SEED SEED SEED SEE	State of Mymnesta
ANOKA COUNTY My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2000	My Commission Expires 1-31-2000
WWW. and a state of the state o	
2000	
31, Z)D(0)	
State of Minne 50 for	
State of Minne so to)ss.	
State of Minnesoto	
State of Minnesoto County of Hennie Din State of Minnesoto Stat	98 hafara wa a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a
State of Minnesoto County of Hennie pin On this day of April, 19	
State of Minne 50 for) County of day of Prince 199 ROBERT J. MATTHYS, to me known to be the person	described in and who executed the foregoing instrument
State of Minnesoto County of Hennie pin On this day of April, 19	described in and who executed the foregoing instrument
State of	described in and who executed the foregoing instrument
State of	described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and deed.
State of	described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and deed.
State of	described in and who executed the foregoing instrument
State of	described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and deed.
State of Sta	described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and deed.
State of	described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and deed.
State of	described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and deed.
State of	described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and deed.
State of	Notary Public, County Washington State of Minnesoro My Commission Expires /-31-2000
State of	Notary Public, County Washington State of Min ne 5070 My Commission Expires /-3/-2000
State of	Notary Public, County Washington State of Minneson My Commission Expires / - 3/ - 2000 A described in and who executed the foregoing instrument
State of	Notary Public, County Washington State of Minneson My Commission Expires /-3/-2000 A described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and deed.
State of	Notary Public, County Washington State of Minneson My Commission Expires /-31-2000 15, before me personally appeared in described in and who executed the foregoing instrument et and deed.
State of	Notary Public, County Washington State of Min ne soro My Commission Expires /-31-2000 A way A Motory Public And A Motory Public And A Motory Public And A Motory Public County And A
State of	Notary Public, County Washington State of Minnesora My Commission Expires /-31-2000 Notary Public County Washington State of Minnesora My Commission Expires /-31-2000
State of	Notary Public, County Washington State of Min ne soro My Commission Expires /-31-2000 A way A Motory Public And A Motory Public And A Motory Public And A Motory Public County And A

RECORDED: 05/04/1998

REEL: 9148 FRAME: 0980